Principal Chief, two (2) appointees by the Council of the Cherokee Nation, 
and a fifth member selected by the four appointees. 
2. The Citizens Committee shall be paid Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) 
per committee member to cover all expenses they incur to attend up to three 
of their meetings which will be a maximum of One thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500.00) per committee member. 
3. The Citizens Committee shall convene prior to the filing period for elected 
offices in the election year of the Principal Chief to make its  findings and 
report and meet every four (4) years thereafter. The commit- tee shall submit

[...]

The salary of the Principal Chief of Cherokee Nation shall be the average of the 
salaries that are paid to the Chiefs and Governor of the Five Civilized Tribes and 
the Chief of the Eastern Band of Cherokees based on a survey conducted of 
available information; provided that this amount shall not exceed One Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) or fall below Seventy-Five Thou- 
sand Dollars ($75,000.00). 

Source. LA 07–85, eff. July 13, 1985. 
Amended. LA 07–96, eff. April 2, 1996. 
Amended. LA 28–01, eff. August 13, 2001. 

History 

Amended. LA 18–03, eff. August 14, 2003. 
Amended.

[...]

average of the salaries that are paid to the Deputy Principal Chief or the 
comparable office of the Five Civilized Tribes and the Eastern Band of Chero- 
kees, based on a survey conducted of available information; provided that this 
amount shall not exceed Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) or fall below 
Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00). 

History 
Source. LA 07–85, eff. July 13, 1985. 
Amended. LA 07–96, eff. April 2, 1996. 
Amended. LA 28–01, eff. August 13, 2001. 

Amended. LA 18–03, eff. August 14, 2003. 
Amended. LA 42–03, eff. December 30, 2003. 

§ 72. Travel expenses—Allowance for local travel